
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009708 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 26 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6214

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

HOMER HADLEY EAST APPROACH BRIDGE
MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT
21A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/03/2021
13:19

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(504)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 27.50 % 30.00 %

127,500.00 27,500.00 130,000.00 30,000.00100,000.00

2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 90/25.5N

L.S. -15.44 % 167.86 %

118,382.00 -21,618.00 375,000.00 235,000.00140,000.00

STRUCTURE

3 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

4 MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BR. NO. 90/25.5N PIER 16

L.S. 14.05 % 72.98 %

410,580.00 50,580.00 622,734.00 262,734.00360,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000

5 ESC LEAD 

4.0000 DAY 0.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

800.00 0.00 1,000.00 200.00

200.0000

800.00

500.0000

6 INLET PROTECTION 

2.0000 EACH 300.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 %

1,000.00 750.00 200.00 -50.00

125.0000

250.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

TRAFFIC

17.0000

8 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

3300.0000 L.F. -62.22 % 13.0000 -71.11 %

56,100.00 -92,400.00 42,900.00 -105,600.00

45.0000

148,500.00
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TRAFFIC

4,000.0000

9 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 3,250.0000 -18.75 %

8,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 -1,500.00

4,000.0000

8,000.00

1,000.0000

10 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -23.08 % 750.0000 -42.31 %

4,000.00 -1,200.00 3,000.00 -2,200.00

1,300.0000

5,200.00

3,750.0000

11 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

7.0000 EACH -58.33 % 2,500.0000 -72.22 %

26,250.00 -36,750.00 17,500.00 -45,500.00

9,000.0000

63,000.00

75.0000

12 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

90.0000 HR  7.14 % 100.0000 42.86 %

6,750.00 450.00 9,000.00 2,700.00

70.0000

6,300.00

13 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

100.0000

14 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

20.0000 L.F. 900.00 % 68.5000 585.00 %

2,000.00 1,800.00 1,370.00 1,170.00

10.0000

200.00

200.0000

15 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

20.0000 L.F. 1,233.33 % 120.0000 700.00 %

4,000.00 3,700.00 2,400.00 2,100.00

15.0000

300.00

4.0000

16 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

520.0000 HR  -42.86 % 2.0000 -71.43 %

2,080.00 -1,560.00 1,040.00 -2,600.00

7.0000

3,640.00

6.0000

17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1350.0000 HR  -40.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

8,100.00 -5,400.00 6,750.00 -6,750.00

10.0000

13,500.00

18 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 29.77 % -63.03 %

70,205.00 16,105.00 20,000.00 -34,100.0054,100.00

75.0000

19 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

800.0000 HR  7.14 % 75.0000 7.14 %

60,000.00 4,000.00 60,000.00 4,000.00

70.0000

56,000.00
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20 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 23.94 % -15.25 %

29,250.00 5,650.00 20,000.00 -3,600.0023,600.00

25.0000

21 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

170.0000 S.F. 2,400.00 % 40.0000 3,900.00 %

4,250.00 4,080.00 6,800.00 6,630.00

1.0000

170.00

22 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -66.67 % -33.33 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 2,000.00 -1,000.003,000.00

23 ITS AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 148.67 % 49.20 %

74,602.00 44,602.00 44,761.00 14,761.0030,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

24 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

25 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

26 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

27 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

28 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

29 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS

30 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -90.00 % 0.00 %

100.00 -900.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 100.00 % -80.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 500.00 -2,000.002,500.00

32 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 400.00 % 350.50 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 4,505.00 3,505.001,000.00

33 REMOVE AND REPLACE METAL PIPE EXPANSION JOINT

L.S. -47.72 % -25.32 %

7,000.00 -6,390.00 10,000.00 -3,390.0013,390.00

$1,093,951.00 -0.23% $1,450,962.00 32.33% $0.00$1,096,452.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,093,951.00 $1,450,962.00BASE TOTAL -0.23% 32.33%$1,096,452.00


